
 
OC 2019 Affinity Circles 

 

Opportunity Collaboration intentionally brings together leaders working on a diverse array of poverty solutions, 
crossing sectors, geographies and other work silos so Delegates can learn from each other’s successes and 
challenges around the globe. Of course, Delegates also appreciate time to meet others working in the same 
way (ROLE), on the same issues (Sustainable Development Goal) and/or in the same geographies (REGION). 
This is your chance! 
  

If you are interested in joining an Affinity Circle, reach out directly to the Delegate(s) listed below and introduce 
yourself by sharing your interest in the work. 

 

ROLE 
 

Impact Investors 
John Berger​ &​ ​Andy Lower 
john.berger@toniic.com, andylower@adapcapital.com 
 

Social Entrepreneurs 
Emily Lutyens 
emily@legworks.com 
  

Media 
Kristi Ferrel 
kristiferrel.boma@gmail.com 
  

Academics 
Allison O'Dowd​ &​ ​Obed Kabanda 
allison.dod@gmail.com,  
kabandaobed@seattleu.ed 
  

Indigenous Leaders 
Kim Pate 
kim@ndncollective.org 
  

 
 
 

SUSTAINABLE 
DEVELOPMENT GOAL 
  

Sustainable Agriculture (Zero Hunger) - SDG 2 
John Meyers 
john@meyersglobal.com 
End hunger, achieve food security, improved nutrition 
and sustainable agriculture 
 

Community Health - SDG 3 
Robin Smalley​ &​ ​Jess Loman 
robin.smalley@m2m.org, jessica.loman@gmail.com 
Healthy lives and well-being for all at all ages 
 

Mental Health/Disabilities​ - SDG 3 
Jeanne Farr 
jfarr@thenadd.org 
H​ealthy lives and well-being for those with 
developmental disabilities and mental health needs.  
 

Education - SDG 4 
Sarah Symons​ &​ ​Manjusmita Bagchi 
sarah@herfuturecoalition.org, 
manjusmita.bagchi@gmail.com 
Inclusive and equitable quality education for all 
  

 
 

See below for more! 

https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/257579
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/168005
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/168005
https://www.linkedin.com/in/emily-mochizuki-lutyens-a63b3a3a/
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/36951
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/507007
https://www.linkedin.com/in/obed-kabanda-19717a2b/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/obed-kabanda-19717a2b/
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/1228849
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/401960
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/371371
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/376885
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/376885
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/58396
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/401960
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/1140574
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/1683618
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/1683618


 
 
Gender Equality - SDG 5 
Christina Madden 
madden@criterioninstitute.org 
Achieve gender equality and empower all women and 
girls 
 

Clean Water - SDG 6 
James Harrington 
james@ugandanwaterproject.com 
Availability and sustainable management of clean 
water and sanitation for all 
  

Affordable Clean Energy - SDG 7 
Andrew Clark 
andrew.clark@blueenergygroup.org 
Access to affordable, reliable, sustainable and modern 
energy for all 
 
Technology - SDG 9 
Lizzie Kountze​ & ​Chris Ategeka 
lizzie.kountze@gmail.com, chris@helloucot.com 
The intended and unintended impact of technology 
  

Forced Migration​ - SDG 10 
Tina Sciabica​ & ​Jailan Adly 
tina@readglobal.org, ​Jadly@RefuSHE.org 
Human trafficking/modern slavery, displaced 
populations and building cohesion within refugee 
communities 
  

Ethical Fashion: Responsible Consumption 
(Industry Innovation) - SDG 12 
Steph Stephenson 
steph@cordesfoundation.org 
Inclusive and sustainable supply chains, responsible 
and ethical innovation within the fashion industry 
  

Climate Action - SDG 13 
Prakash Tyagi​ &​ ​Katherine Zavala 
prakash@gravis.org.in, 
katherine@thousandcurrents.org 
Combat climate change and its impacts 
  

Partnerships for the Goals - SDG 17 
Avary Kent​ &​ ​Sarah Sterling 
avary@conveners.org, sarah@conveners.org 
Strengthen the means of implementation for the SDGs 
  
 

 
REGION 
  

Latin America 
Rosa Castizo 
rosa.castizo@gmail.com 
 

Africa 
Josephine Gordon​,​ ​Kofi Osei-Kusi​ &​ ​EJ Jacobs 
jaynjeri@gmail.com, kofioseikusi@gmail.com, 
emplifyimpact@gmail.com 
  

Haiti 
Cathy Parrill 
cparrill@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 

 

If you’d like to propose your 
own Affinity Circle, please 

contact OC CEO  
Topher Wilkins 

topher@ocimpact.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/1075878
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/332258
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/793297
https://www.linkedin.com/in/elizabethmkountze/
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/439681
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/793297
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/37000
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/1789624
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/37000
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/257866
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/62594
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/1794441
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/1794441
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/475059
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/1339478
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/1339478
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/1243611
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/1020989
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/1274889
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/1274889
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/168023
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/168023
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/784014
https://oc2019.pathable.com/users/167915

